BOX ASSIGNMENTS		08-09-1999		OO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS		
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTACHED O	RIGINAL DUCUMEI	101112055 NIS ON COPY THEN	EUF.		
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):     DEGUSSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			2.			OH.VE
3. 5. 7.			4. 6. 8			AUG 5 T
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: DEGUSSA-HULS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT						
ADDRESS: DE-45764 MARL, GERMANY						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) .3. NATURE OF CONV			⊠NO	·		
			copies of same Assign	nment sign	ed by different in	ventors is one
☐ASSIGNMENT O	<del></del>	PART INTE			TE: March 3, 1999	
☐CHANGE OF NA ☐SECURITY	ME ∐ACCURA □MERGEF	TE TRANSLATION  R <b>⊠OTHER: NO</b>	TARIAL			
_		CERTIFICA ON FEBRU	ÎTE RE MERGER JARY 1, 1990			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
			SHEET( <u>S) attached?</u>	_JYES 🔀		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached? [ B. PATENT NO(S)	_]YES <u> </u> ×	INO	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1st INVENTOR			INO .	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M# _VED:	= TOTAL	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of	M# Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	4,441,930 6. NUMBER INVOI	M#  LVED: + PATS 1  E ENCLOSI	= TOTAL	if not in item 1 BAUDIS
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	W#  _VED: + PATS 1  = ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581) R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUM	BAUDIS  1 CHARGE BER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 15195	M# Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	W#  LVED: + PATS 1  E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581)  R INADEQUATE OF ACCOUNT NUMICE 21123	BAUDIS  1 CHARGE BER: 03-3975 15195
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	W#  LVED: + PATS 1  E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581) R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUM	BAUDIS  1 CHARGE BER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 15195 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S	Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M#  LVED: + PATS 1  E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581)  R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUMI 21123 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  BAUDIS  1  CHARGE BER: 03-3975 15195 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 15195 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn original document.	Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, the	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S)  4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOINT APPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not require tion is true and correct  10. Total number of pasheet, attachments a	W#  VED: + PATS 1 E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT d ( and any at	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581)  R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUMI 21123 CLIENT NO.  tached copy is a	if not in item 1  BAUDIS  1  CHARGE BER: 03-3975 15195 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST I WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 15195 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn original document.	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI SIGNATURE. Sowledge and belief, the sowledge and belief, the sowledge and belief, the sowledge and belief.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S)  4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOINT APPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not require tion is true and correct  10. Total number of p	W#  VED: + PATS 1 E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT d ( and any at	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581)  R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUMI 21123 CLIENT NO.  tached copy is a	BAUDIS  1  CHARGE BER: 03-3975 15195 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 15195 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn original document.	Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, the signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S)  4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOINT APPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not require tion is true and correct  10. Total number of pasheet, attachments a	W#  VED: + PATS 1 E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT d ( and any at	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581)  R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUMI 21123 CLIENT NO.  tached copy is a	BAUDIS  1  CHARGE BER: 03-3975 15195 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEN NINTH FLOOR, EAST T WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 15195 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn original document.  9/1999 NTHAIL 0000026	Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CLI SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, the signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S)  4,441,930  6. NUMBER INVOINT APPLNS  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not require tion is true and correct  10. Total number of pasheet, attachments a	W#  VED: + PATS 1 E ENCLOSI \$40 = \$40  MISSING OI D DEPOSIT d ( and any at eages included and docume	= TOTAL ED: (Code 581)  R INADEQUATE ( ACCOUNT NUMI 21123 CLIENT NO.  tached copy is a	BAUDIS  1  CHARGE BER: 03-3975 15195 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

## **Notarial Certificate**

After having inspected the register of commerce no. HR B 2050 at the Municipal Court at Marl on March 3, 1999, I, the undersigned notary public Klaus Ludes for the district of the Regional Court of appeal at Hamm with residence at Marl, hereby certify that the stock corporation Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, having its registered office at Marl, Federal Republic of Germany, has been merged with Degussa Aktiengesellschaft, domiciled in Frankfurt am Main, by merger contract dated November 9, 1998, such merger implemented by acquisition of the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft by Hüls Aktiengesellschaft. The name of Hüls Aktiengesellschaft has been amended to "Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft". The merger and the change of name have been entered in the register of commerce on February 1, 1999.

Marl, March 3, 1999

Notary public

